
County Total
Percent 
of Total First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter

State Total $114,975,453,440 100.0 $29,020,322,292 $27,514,347,140 $28,023,913,385 $30,416,870,623

Beaver 112,959,419 0.1 25,791,356 27,950,303 28,871,490 30,346,270
Box Elder 1,409,337,591 1.2 356,259,275 341,609,161 355,488,768 355,980,387
Cache 3,357,746,839 2.9 797,109,868 834,640,105 831,672,281 894,324,585
Carbon 446,489,823 0.4 109,238,837 109,472,440 109,834,949 117,943,597
Daggett 17,518,610 0.0 3,486,718 4,564,568 5,090,526 4,376,798

Davis 8,891,047,148 7.7 2,120,146,872 2,173,030,579 2,237,749,548 2,360,120,149
Duchesne 518,787,992 0.5 129,267,484 125,767,005 129,033,246 134,720,257
Emery 210,468,332 0.2 50,521,095 52,538,279 51,410,486 55,998,472
Garfield 104,275,616 0.1 20,753,598 27,439,513 29,635,047 26,447,458
Grand 325,435,840 0.3 69,266,685 87,428,592 84,811,241 83,929,322

Iron 1,194,244,396 1.0 278,276,162 288,722,676 300,130,793 327,114,765
Juab 205,016,997 0.2 48,688,425 52,004,794 49,208,262 55,115,516
Kane 179,561,589 0.2 39,136,845 46,075,960 47,613,651 46,735,133
Millard 286,877,383 0.2 66,541,976 71,457,085 74,515,172 74,363,150
Morgan 178,878,002 0.2 42,436,693 43,153,255 44,309,277 48,978,777

Piute 10,000,803 0.0 2,374,824 2,537,639 2,503,765 2,584,575
Rich 49,822,295 0.0 10,402,658 12,270,396 15,548,445 11,600,796
Salt Lake 61,459,662,835 53.5 15,926,083,994 14,474,955,199 14,817,131,520 16,241,492,122
San Juan 231,737,497 0.2 54,517,594 57,752,449 59,013,991 60,453,463
Sanpete 411,238,228 0.4 95,484,779 101,013,985 105,031,192 109,708,272

Sevier 472,343,008 0.4 110,474,661 118,973,441 119,733,470 123,161,436
Summit 2,133,162,810 1.9 552,468,559 479,531,360 508,702,976 592,459,915
Tooele 1,103,268,632 1.0 267,793,716 269,484,164 277,763,611 288,227,141
Uintah 867,426,561 0.8 207,069,952 206,122,207 217,497,384 236,737,018
Utah 18,644,072,333 16.2 4,701,179,503 4,514,703,462 4,508,380,249 4,919,809,119

Wasatch 687,601,115 0.6 169,670,292 160,336,321 168,825,317 188,769,185
Washington 4,226,141,855 3.7 988,820,697 1,048,913,093 1,042,548,707 1,145,859,358
Wayne 53,949,831 0.0 11,158,909 13,721,363 14,643,366 14,426,193
Weber 7,186,380,060 6.3 1,765,900,265 1,768,177,746 1,787,214,655 1,865,087,394

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Research & Analysis, Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, 2024

TABLE 12.  NONAGRICULTURAL PAYROLL WAGES
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